Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
I.D. "Kaminski"
Held For Corner
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
Held For Line
0.30' North
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
I.D. "Kaminski"
Held For Corner
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
Held For Line
0.53' South
of RW
I
n
t
e
r
s
t
a
t
e
2
7
1
"
a
L
i
m
i
t
e
d
A
c
c
e
s
s
R
i
g
h
t
-
o
f
-
W
a
y
"
City of Willoughby Hills
City of Highlnad Heights
Lake County
Cuyahoga County
  Lot 4  Lot 5Original Mayfield
Twp. 8, Range 10
Original Willoughby
Twp. 9, Range 10
MAYPINE FARM LLC
DOCUMENT #2021R042432
P.P.N. 31-A-005-C-00-032-0
(1.7657 Ac.)
MAYPINE PARK LLC
DOCUMENT #2017R007735
P.P.N. 31-A-005-G-00-019-0
(Total =0.3066 Ac.)
(RW=0.0686 Ac)
(Net=0.2380 Ac.)
5+00
6+00
7+00
8+00
9+00
10+00
2+00
3+00
13
4+
00
1+
00
2+
00
3+
00
4+
00
W
h
i
t
e
R
o
a
d
"
W
i
d
t
h
V
a
r
i
e
s
"
MAYPINE PARK LLC
DOCUMENT #2023R011074
P.P.N. 31-A-005-G-00-062-0
Lo
t 8
Lo
t 7
Lo
t 8
Lo
t 7S 57°26'36" E 158.00' Act. 158.73' Rec.
N
02
°3
0'0
2"
E
35
9.3
6'
Re
c.
 &
 M
s.
~ C
L
S57°26'36"E
76.04' Calc. &
Ms. to Ang. Pt.
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin In Mon. Box
Held For CL @ Ang. Pt.
N = 695,461.76
E= 2,256,037.57
179°0'20"Rec. & Trn.
625.48' Act.  626.22' Rec.
57
.77
'
Original R/W Line
Original R/W Line
PARCEL A
Net = 1.6761 Ac.
RW = 0.3962 Ac.
Total = 2.0723 Ac.
34.
66'
N 50°43'00" W
170.75'
N 58°01'10" W
162.70'
N 62°55'40" W 144.90'
99.85'
Parcel 41-84-B Per LAK-1-0.00 Limited Access Plans
Parcel 41-85 Per LAK-1-0.00 Limited Access Plans
Parcel 41-84-C Per
LAK-1-0.00 Limited Access Plans
X
X
X
X
X
Sta. 34+64.62 Back =  Sta. 0+00.20 Ahead
230' O/S
Rec. & Ms.
230' O/S
Rec. & Ms.
S 56°26'56" E 354.33' Calc. & Ms.
S 1°22'39" E
36.59' Calc. & M
s. S 56°26'56" E
23.21' Calc. & Ms.
S 0
°0
7'2
6"
E
67
.69
' C
/M
S 89°08'33" W 337.60' Calc. & Ms.
N 89°53'19" E
57.87' Calc. & Ms.
N
 0
°5
5'
03
" W
17
3.
61
'~
C
L
S 56°26'56" E99.49'
N 89°08'33" E100.51'N 89°08'33" E237.09'
15.05'
36
.3
9'
254.84' Calc. & Ms.
N = 695,265.93
E = 2,256,332.86
POLARIS ENGINEERING
and  SURVEYING, INC.
34600 CHARDON ROAD - SUITE D
WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OHIO 44094
(440) 944-4433   (440) 944-3722 (Fax)
Plat of  Consolidation
Sur. BaseFOLDER:
DATE:
SCALE: HOR.
FILENAME:
08/30/23
1"=50'
19181 P.O.C.
TAB: 01 - Cons. White Rd.
1"=00'VERT.
CONTRACT No.
19181
OFSHEET
1 1
of  P.P.N. s  31-A-005-C-00-032-0 &  31-A-005-G-00-019-0
 Situated in the City of Willoughby Hills, County of Lake, and State of Ohio,
and further known as being part of Lots 7 & 8, Tract 3, Original Willoughby Township, Being
Township No. 9 in the 10th Range of Townships in the Connecticut Western Reserve.
August, 2023        Scale 1"=50'
Boundary Certification:
    I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SURVEYED THE PREMISES AND PREPARED THE ATTACHED PLAT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4733-37 OF THE OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE. THE DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF, ALL OF WHICH ARE
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. IRON MONUMENTS OR PINS AS
INDICATED WERE FOUND OR SET AS SHOWN HEREON. THE TERM CERTIFY AS USED IN THIS
STATEMENT IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE THE PROFESSIONAL OPINION OF THE SURVEYOR WHICH IS
FORMULATED ON HIS BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF, AND AS SUCH, IT DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THIS PLAT WAS
PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE AND IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF
FACTS REVEALED BY A EXAMINATION OF THE SAME. BEARINGS REFER TO THE OHIO STATE
COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 (NORTH ZONE) BASED ON THE ODOT CORS/VRS SYSTEM NAD83
(2011) DATUM. ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH DIAMETER BY 30-INCH-LONG REBAR WITH
IDENTIFICATION CAP "POLARIS "7388" AS SHOWN HEREON (       ).
_________________________________
RICHARD A. THOMPSON, JR.
OHIO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR #7388
DATE: 08/30/23
O
H
O F
Y
I
7388
A.
O
R
O
T E
R
P
R
S
T
A
THOMPSON, JR.
RICHARD
V
E
RU
ISTE
AL S
E
SS
IO N
R
O
F EEG D
Survey References:
COUNTY TAX MAPS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY RECORD DEEDS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY RECORD PLATS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY ROAD RECORDS(AS NOTED)
SURVEY PERFORMED BY(AS NOTED)
(A.F.N.)         = AUTOMATIC FILE NUMBER
(ACT.)           = ACTUAL DISTANCE
(CALC.)        = CALCULATED DISTANCE
(CL)              = CENTERLINE
(C/M)           = CALCULATED & MEASURED
(C.S.R.)         = CITY SURVEY RECORDS
(Dd.)             = DEED DISTANCE
(D.R.)            = DEED RECORD
(D/M)           = DEED & MEASURED
(DOC.)          = DOCUMENT NUMBER
(ENCR.)         = ENCROACHMENT
(FD.)              = FOUND
(INST.)            = INSTRUMENT NUMBER
(MS.)             = MEASURED DISTANCE
(MON.BOX) = MONUMENT BOX ASSEMBLY
(OBS.)          = OBSERVED DISTANCE
(O.L.)           = ORIGINAL LOT LINE
(O.R.)           = OFFICIAL RECORD
(PL)              = PROPERTY LINE
(P/M)           = PLAT & MEASURED
(P.P.N.)        = PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER
(P.C.)           = POINT OF CURVATURE
(P.T.)            = POINT OF TANGENCY
(POB)           = PLACE OF BEGINNING
(PPOB)         = PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BEGINNING
(REC.)          = RECORD DISTANCE
(R/M)           = RECORD & MEASURED
(R.P.)            = RECORDED PLAT
(RW)            = RIGHT-OF-WAY
(TRN.)          = TURNED ANGLE
(S/L)             = SUBLOT
Survey Abbreviations:
P.P.N.' s Creating Parcel "A"
0.3066 Ac. P.P.N. 31-A-005-G-00-019-0
1.7657 Ac. P.P.N. 31-A-005-C-00-032-0
MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
STONE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIPE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIN FOUND (AS NOTED)
Monument Legend:
EMPTY MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE SET
5/8" x 30" IRON PIN SET W/I.D. CAP POLARIS "7388"
5/8" IRON PIN FOUND W/I.D. CAP POLARIS #7388
(IF NOT NOTED)
P.K. NAIL FOUND (AS NOTED)
P.K. NAIL SET
MON. BOX ASSEMBLY WITH 5/8" x 30" IRON PIN SET
W/I.D. CAP POLARIS "7388"
GRAPHIC SCALE
1 INCH = 50 FEET
5025050
N
Z